

Declaration of Conformity

**The undersigned, Authorized
Representative :**

KOMATSU EUROPE INTERNATIONAL N.V.
MECHELSESTEENWEG 586
B-1800 VILVOORDE
BELGIUM

of the Manufacturer:

KOMATSU LIMITED
2-3-6 AKASAKA MINATO-KU
TOKYO 107
JAPAN

**Declares in accordance with Directive 2006/42/EC Annex II, Part 1, Section A
that the machinery listed below:**

Machine designation / type	ARTICULATED DUMP TRUCK / HM300-3
Serial number	3670
PIN (ISO 10261)	KMTHM011TED003670
Construction year	2015
Engine type	SAA6D125E-6

Conforms to the requirements of the following EC Directives:

Machinery Directive	2006/42/EC and amendments
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive	2004/108/EC and amendments
Outdoor noise Directive	2000/14/EC and amendments
R&TTE Directive	1999/5/EC and amendments

Harmonised standards:

EN 474-1:2006+A4:2013 EN 474-6:2006+A1:2009

Additional requirements from Directive 2000/14/EC, if applicable:

Conformity assessment procedure	Annex VIII
Engine power according Directive 2000/14/EC	248 kW
Guaranteed sound power level	108 dB/1pW
Measured sound power level	104 dB/1pW
Certificate number	CE 0044 - 203 11 008 8 001
Notified Body	TÜV Nord Cert GmbH & Co KG Am TÜV 1,D-30519 Hannover - Germany

Other Type Examination Certificates, if applicable:

Certificate Number	Issue date	Notified Body
...	...	...
...	...	...

This declaration relates exclusively to the machinery in the state in which it was placed on the market, and excludes all components which are added, and/or operations carried out subsequently by any third party.

Name and address of the person authorized to compile the technical file :

EUROPEAN REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS MANAGER
KOMATSU EUROPE INTERNATIONAL N.V. - MECHELSESTEENWEG 586 1800 VILVOORDE - BELGIUM

On behalf of the manufacturer,

T. Nagatomo
General Manager,
European Sales Planning



Vilvoorde,
27/04/2015

Conformiteitsverklaring / Déclaration de conformité / Konformitätserklärung

Ondergetekende, erkende vertegenwoordiger:
Le soussigné, représentant agréé:
Der Unterzeichner, autorisierte Vertreter:

KOMATSU EUROPE INTERNATIONAL N.V.
MECHELSESTEENWEG 586
B-1800 VILVOORDE
BELGIUM

van de fabrikant:
du Fabricant:
des Herstellers:

KOMATSU LIMITED
2-3-6 AKASAKA MINATO-KU
TOKYO 107
JAPAN

Verklaart in overeenstemming met Richtlijn 2006/42/EG Bijlage II, Deel 1, Sectie A dat de hieronder vermelde machine/Déclare conformément à la Directive 2006/42/CE Annexe II, Partie 1, Section A, que la machine mentionnée ci-dessous/erklärt gemäß der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG Anhang II, Teil 1, Abschnitt A, dass die nachfolgend bezeichnete Maschine:

Machinebenaming/type/Désignation/type de l'engin/ Maschinenbezeichnung/Typ	DUMP TRUCK / HM300-3
Serienummer/Numéro de série/ Seriennummer	3670
PIN (ISO 10261)	KMTHM011TED003670
Bouwjaar/Année de construction/Baujahr	2015
Motortype/Type de moteur/Motor-Type	SAA6D125E-6

conform de vereisten in de volgende EG-richtlijnen is/Est conforme aux exigences des Directives CE suivantes/die Bestimmungen der folgenden EG-Richtlinien erfüllt:

Machinerichtlijn/Directive Machines/Maschinenrichtlinie	2006/42/EG en amendementen/et amendements/und ihre Ergänzungen
Richtlijn elektromagnetische compatibiliteit/Directive Compatibilité électromagnétique/Richtlinie über elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit	2004/108/EG en amendementen/et amendements/und ihre Ergänzungen
Richtlijn geluidshinder/Directive sur le bruit/Geräusch-Richtlinie	2000/14/EG en amendementen/et amendements/und ihre Ergänzungen
R&TTE Richtlijn/Directive R&TTE/R&TTE Richtlinie	1999/5/EG en amendementen/et amendements/und ihre Ergänzungen

Geharmoniseerde normen/Normes harmonisées/harmonisierte Normen:

EN 474-1:2006+A4:2013	EN474-6:2006+A1:2009
-----------------------	----------------------

Bijkomende vereisten van Richtlijn 2000/14/EG, indien van toepassing/Exigences supplémentaires de la Directive 2000/14/CE, si applicable/zusätzliche Anforderungen aus Richtlinie 2000/14/EG, falls anwendbar:

Procedure conformiteitsbeoordeling/Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité/ Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren	Bijlage/Annexe/Anhang VIII
Motorvermogen conform Richtlijn 2000/14/EG/Puissance du moteur selon la Directive 2000/14/CE/Motorleistung gem. Richtlinie 2000/14/EG	248 kW
Gegarandeerd geluidsniveau/Niveau de puissance sonore garanti/Garantierte Schallleistungspegel	108 dB/1 pW
Gemeten geluidsniveau/Niveau de puissance sonore mesuré/Gemessener Schallleistungspegel	104 dB/1 pW
Certificaatnummer/Numéro de certificat/Zertifikatsnummer	CE-0044-203 11 008 8 001
Aangemelde instantie/Organisme notifié/Benannte Stelle	TÜV NORD CERT GmbH & Co. KG Am Tüv 1, D-30519 Hannover - Germany

Ander type van onderzoekscertificaten, indien van toepassing/Autres types de certificats d'examen, si applicable/weitere Typprüfungszeugnisse, sofern zutreffend:

Certificaatnummer/Numéro de certificat/Zertifikatsnummer	Uitgiftedatum/Date de délivrance/Ausstellungsdatum	Aangemelde instantie/Organisme notifié/Benannte Stelle
...	...	...
...	...	...

Deze verklaring heeft alleen betrekking op de machine in de staat waarin ze op de markt werd gebracht, en niet op de componenten die werden toegevoegd en/of operaties die achteraf werden uitgevoerd door derden./La présente déclaration concerne exclusivement la machine dans l'état dans lequel elle a été lancée sur le marché et exclut tout composant ajouté et/ou opération effectuée ultérieurement par un tiers./Diese Erklärung bezieht sich ausschließlich auf die Maschine in dem Zustand, in dem sie auf den Markt gebracht wurde, und schließt alle nachfolgend hinzugefügten Komponenten und/oder von Dritten durchgeführten Maßnahmen aus.

Naam en adres van de gemachtigde persoon die het technische bestand heeft samengesteld/
Nom et adresse de la personne autorisée à compiler le fichier technique/
Name und Adresse der zur Erstellung der technischen Unterlagen befugten Person:

EUROPEAN REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS MANAGER
KOMATSU EUROPE INTERNATIONAL N.V. - MECHELSESTEENWEG 586 1800 VILVOORDE - BELGIUM

Voor de fabrikant/Pour le fabricant/Im Namen des Herstellers,

Naam, functie en handtekening/Nom, fonction et signature/
Name, Funktion und Unterschrift
T. NAGATOMO
GM European Sales Planning

Plaats/Lieu/Ort
Vilvoorde

Datum/Date/Datum
27/04/2015

長友琢哉